
RESTRICTED 

+
e
 

H
H
 

H
W
 

Ww
W 

# 
# 

H
e
 

H 

Hunter Two Seater Page MB.1 

SNE? RADIO — UHF/VHF AND IFF INSTALLATION 

MLR. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description No. Material Class Plate 
Off Specification of No. 

2 3 4 5 Store 

+ |E.315580 RADIO, UHF/VHF AND IFF INSTALLATION (Mod.2583) * - 
D. 315585 Additional details 1 * 

850537-2 > : Aerial, 1.F.F., and mounting assy. 1 7 
AT256A/ARC Aerial, :U.H.F. 1 = 
803747 Aerial, V.H.F., and mounting assy. 1 = 

@ |B. 196758 ’ Block, terminal, 53 & 54, assy. 1 - 
@ |B. 316827 ' Cable assy., TS.3 (See cable chart) 1 - 
@ |B.205952 : Cable assy., TS.4 (See cable chart) 1 - 
@ |B.206538 : Cable assy., TS.5 (See cable chart) 1 - 

804233E | Cable assy., to telebriefing (RA.20) 1 - 
@ |E.227865/7 : Cable, to V.H.F. aerial 1 = 

@ |£.227865/29 : Cable, to V.H.F. aerial (wing) 1 be 
g |E.227865/28 : Cable to aerial, stbd. wing (spares) 1 - 

11738 Std. 2045/23/24 Dekipy = 1 = C 
Std. 2046/23/24 LC hip 1 - 

Suhner Connector 1 - 

Lea 071-50 ee 
823132-E : Mounting, telebriefing connector 1 = 
C.233315 : Mounting, U.H.F. top aerial assy. 1 7 

@ |c. 191818 : : Plug, telebriefing, assy. 1 - 
10U/16596 @ = : Amplifier, :intercom, type A.1961 1 - A 

AM 55-B : Amplifier, U.H.F. 2 - 
F & W 823596E : Box, radio ‘relay 1 - 
E.315557 : Cable assy., RA.1 (See cable chart) 1 = 
0.315591 : Cable assy., RA.2 (See cable chart) 1 - 
C.315593 : Cable assy., RA.3 (See cable chart) 1 - 
B. 315637 : Cable assy., RA.4 (See section EB) REF - 
C.315594 | Cable assy., RA.5 (See cable chart) 1 - 
C. 315596 ‘Cable assy., RA.6 (See cable chart) 1 - 
C.315595 : Cable assy., RA.7 (See cable chart) 1 = 
C. 315597 ’ Cable assy., RA.8 (See cable chart) 1 - 
B. 315623 : Cable assy., RA.10 (See cable chart) 1 - 
c.315598 ' Cable assy., RA.14 (See cable chart) 1 = 
C.315599 ' Cable assy., RA.15 (See cable chart) 1 - 
D. 315566 Cable assy., IF.1 (See cable chart) 1 - 
D. 315626 Cable assy., IF.2 (See cable chart) 1 - 
C.315592 Cable assy., 1F.3 (See section EB) REF - 
C.315628 Cable assy., IF.5 (See cable chart) 1 = 
D. 315621 Cable assy. F.128 (See cable chart) 1 - 
C.315563 ’ Cable entrance for IF.3 (See section EB) REF - 

11738 Std. 2045/23/24 : Clip 1 - C 
Std. 2046/19/24 Clip 3 - 

Std. 2046/23/24 Clip. 2 - 

Std.2046/29/22 Chip 1 * 
F1-15B Filter, U.H.F. 2 - 
518773 > Label. (1.FF-Mode) 1 - 
A. 315663 _ Mounting, Mod. 4-Unit-connector - - 

A. 315662 Bracket - 1 - 
B. 315562 - Mount:ing, radio bulkhead connectors, FR.14 REF - 

Pop (See section JC) 
C.315565 - Mounting, SIWA Volume control (See section EB)| REF - 
Cc. 315590 : Mounting, SIWA Volume control (See section EB)| REF * 

-+ Swiss fit 

@ HSA Supply. 

RESTRICTED



e
e
 

e
e
 

H
W
 

w
o
 

# 
eH 

He
 

RESTRICTED 

Page MB.2 Hunter Two Seater 

RADIO — UHF/VHF AND IFF INSTALLATION eae I AUE NOS 

MLR. 

xi No. Material Plate 
Ref. No. Part No. Description oft Specification — No. 

2,.3:4:5 Store 

A.232593 “Mounting, V.H.F. assy. 1 
C.315584 ‘ Maunting, U.H.F. equipment 1 

V725-2B > Rack; for garde rec. (Vibrachoc 7479) 1 

5G. 140A "Rack, for U.H.F. REC/TR 1 
C.315518 : Tray; UcH.F. equipment 1 

10AJ/121 g ‘ Mdunting, type 936 1 c 
@| Plessey : PEug/socket, bulkhead 1 

508/1/40189/320 po Eb bg 
$G. 140A : Rack: 2: 1 

V724-2 ' Rack {(Vibrachoc 22359) 1 
RG7-70 ' Récefver-garde, £053-22360 1 

1638 Std. 1606/44 /B6 : Screw, roundhead, 4 B.A. 4 c 

NB1004 : Screw, M5 x 0.8/15 4 c 

NB1004 : Screw, M4 x 0.7/8 8 
nB1004 : Sérew, M4 x 0.7/12 2 

10H/0540103 @ : Sdcket, icocaxial type 757 1 C 

VN52 ' Stiffmut, SM4 x 0.7 2 

SK63-A : Support: : 1 

5CW/7540 g : Switch, ‘single pole 1 Cc 

SCW/7541 : Switch, ‘single pole 1 . 

F & W 190608-100 ' Transformer, insulation 1 

a > (alt. to saram 17100-1S) 

Saram 17100-15 : Transformer, insulation 1 

"  : (alt. to F & W 190608-100) 
Standard tel. eof FOO 4 

SE 051 : Transmitter/receiver, U.H.F., ER J6A 1 

Standard tel. : i oe 3 

SE 015 > Transmitter/receiver, V.H.F., STR 9X-M ] 

Wilcox 914X-1 : Transponder, |.F.F. 1 

F & W 190501-100| | Unit, control, |.F-F. 1 
Saram 227545 Unit; control, U.H.F. 1 

BBC 01/1/9000 Unit; Mod.4 1 

Saram/F & W fog og ! 

805024E Unit; radio selector (BCRM 3 Mod.) 1 

BA 220A Unit; suppky, U.H.F., SE 051-23013 1 

10A/17930 Washer, check 8 c 

G| Plessey Washer, panel mounting 1 

508/2/07811/005 : : 

@ HSA Supply. 

RESTRICTED 

ir
 



e
e
 

e
e
 

H
W
 

W
t
 

H
e
 

He
 

OH
 

RESTRICTED 
Hunter Two Seater Page MB.3 
\ d with A/L No.3 suse RADIO — UHF/VHF AND IFF INSTALLATION 

M.R 

Ref. No. Part No. Description No, Materia} Class Plate 
Off Specification of No. 

1:2.3,.4:5 Store 

28D/1010658 | A25.1B Bolt; 4 B.A. - 
280/1010029 |A25.6B Bolt, 4 B.A. - 
28D/1009984 |A25.7B Bolt; 4 B.A. - 
280/9436920 |A25.1C Bolt; 2 B.A. - 
28D/1011029 | A25.1E Bolt; 1/4" :B.S.F. - 
28D/1011030 | A25.2E Bolt, 1/4!" B.S.F. - 
28D/1010031 |A25.8E Bolt, 1/4" B.S.F. - 
28M/1987493 | AGS.2001A1 Nut, :6 B.A. - 
28M/1278189 | AGS.2001B1 Nut, “4 BLAS - 
28M/1278190 | AGS.2001C1 Nut, :2 BAL | - 
28$/1006948 | A32.A12 Screw, 6 BLA. | - 
285/1005645 |A34.C20 Screw, 2 B.A. : - 
28W/9419474 |SP.15.B Washer, (4 B.AY - 
28W/9419405 |SP.15.E Washer, :1/4" B.S.F. - 
28W/9557884 |SP.19.C s Washer, :2 6.A. 

RESTRICTED





This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

